2010

BASSPRO SHOPS Full Marathon Overall

Place Div/Tot No.

Time Pace
1 1/25 3015
2:39:26 6:06
2 1/22 1244
2:41:27 6:10
3 1/24 1118
2:44:36 6:17
4 2/25 1050
2:55:23 6:42
5 2/22 949
2:57:55 6:48
6 1/29 1235
2:58:17 6:49
7 3/25 1121
2:58:52 6:50
8 4/25 1212
3:02:21 6:58
9 1/25 1089
3:03:47 7:01
10 2/24 1166
3:04:40 7:03
11 2/29 939
3:05:34 7:05
12 5/25 1163
3:06:50 7:08
13 1/19 1229
3:07:20 7:09
14 1/9 1069
3:09:32 7:15
15 6/25 1239
3:09:47 7:15
16 3/22 1158
3:11:22 7:19
17 1/3 1115
3:15:04 7:27
18 3/29 1190
3:17:15 7:32
19 4/29 1114
3:17:53 7:34
20 2/19 1192
3:18:34 7:35
21 5/29 942
3:19:37 7:38
22 1/20 1141
3:24:41 7:49
23 2/3 1143
3:25:21 7:51
24 1/8 1075
3:27:26  7:56
25 3/24 1218
3:27:58 7:57
26 2/8 1151
3:30:01 8:01
27 7/25 1170
3:31:39 8:05
28 2/9 1162
3:31:47 8:05

Name

Julius Rotich
Hillary Kogo
Dan Hay

Wayne Stanley
Zach Boleyn
Jim Seeds
David Murphy
Brian Todd
Sara Major
Richard White
Jeremy Gorline
Charley Hogue

Julie Zehr

Michael McCampbell

Val Serafimov
Scott Hicks
Casey O'Connor
Chad Lakin
Todd Mallow
Sarah Fuchs

Roy Nelson

Lauren Rose Laughlin

Micah Miller
Tom Rosburg
Mike Hennessey
Jimmy Stanziola
Rhett Lakin

Tommy Woroszylo

Age Sex
35 M
30 M
49 M
39 M
34 M
41 M
38 M
36 M
30 F
46 M
40 M
35 M
29 F
22 M
36 M
32 M
19 M
40 M
44 M
28 F
42 M
45 F
18 M
55 M
47 M
55 M
37 M
24 M

City

West Des Moines
Lawrence
Battlefield
Springfield
Osceola
Waterford
Wasola
Springfield
Springfield
Branson

Cabot

Willow Springs
Streator
Marshall
Springfield
Billings
Camdenton
Springfield
Springfield
Ozark
Springfield
Springfield
Monett

Colo

Delton
Overland Park
Springfield

Fort Leonard Wo

St Halfspl

MO 1:19:53
MO 1:28:27
MO 1:29:33
ON 1:28:26
MO 1:30:13
MO

MO 1:32:42
MO 1:30:43
AR 1:28:09
MO 1:35:51
IL 1:32:38
MO 1:29:22
MO 1:35:56
MO 1:33:24
MO

MO 1:37:53
MO 1:36:01
MO 1:35:56
MO 1:32:49
MO 1:41:52
MO 1:36:02
TA 1:41:40
MI 1:38:01
KS 1:38:12
MO 1:48:34

MO



:32

:35:

:37

:37:

:38:

:39:

:40:

:41:

:41:

:41:

42

142

142

:43:

:43:

44

44

44

44

:45:

:46:

:46:

:46:

147

:48:

:48:

:48

:49:

:49

:49:

:50:

29

: 27

30
57
31

126

32
48
33
34
34
43
35
18
36
15
37
19
38
51
39
08
40
16
41

:29

42
45
43
52
44
02
45
11
46
13
47
56
48
43
49
00
50
37
51
43
52
46
53
02
54
15
55

:29

56
01
57

227

58
37
59
19

3/9
8:07
1/29
8:15
8/25
8:18
4/24
8:19
4/9
8:21
4/22
8:24
6/29
8:25
1/18
8:27
5/24
8:27
6/24
8:29
7/24
8:29
1/14
8:30
7/29
8:30
8/24
8:33
5/9
8:33
2/14
8:34
1/27
8:34
2/18
8:34
3/8
8:36
5/22
8:37
6/22
8:38
3/3
8:39
7/22
8:40
6/9
8:42
2/27
8:43
7/9
8:43
3/14
8:44
1/9
8:45
2/20
8:46
4/8
8:46
2/25
8:48

1172

1732

1102

1195

1248

1079

1173

985

916

1205

1145

1225

1061

995

1092

986

1191

1247

1200

1134

1249

1181

940

1026

918

3031

1057

910

1144

1226

1211

Thomas Mangan
Amy Gordy

Dave Ahlstrand
Matthew Thomas
Scott Rempel
David Ayer

Mark Fiedler
Pete Pyeatt
Gary Mallekoote
John Sweaney
Robert Moore
Adam Tanvas
Mitch Brouwer
Rance Recla
Caleb Stewart
Nicholas Barker
Jessica Lakin
Bucky Buckner
Scott Smith
Carl Heuschmidt
Derek Chambers
Ryan Nichols
Levi Haight
Nick Bratten

Elizabeth Monday

Michael Worcester

Matt Young
Allison Keefe
Pam Sailors
Allyn Wollard

Libia Chandler

23

35

37

46

20

33

40

50

46

45

49

25

41

46

23

29

41

50

56

33

30

19

32

20

44

24

29

21

47

59

32

Ft. Leonard Woo

Springfield
Maryland Height
Newton
Hollister
Springfield
Springfield
Hudsonville
Springfield
Elmira
Neenah
Hudsonville
Nixa
Springfield
Roby
Springfield
Springfield
Broken Arrow
Fayetteville
Nixa
Springfield
Grand Haven
Ridgedale

St Louis

St. Joseph
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Springfield
Nixa

Ozark

MO

MO

KS

MO

MO

MO

MI

MO

NY

WI

MI

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

OK

AR

MO

MO

MI

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

:45:

:42:

: 54

:49:

:45:

:48:

:41:

:48:

:52:

:36:

:46:

44

:45

:39

:46

:48:

:53:

:51

:33:

:52:

:39:

:49:

:48:

:52:

:55:

:53:

:51

:57:

57

17

:36

00

34

34

45

07

07

15

05

45

:54

127

124

04

05

:25

04

55

41

10

07

38

01

51

126

18



:50

:50:

:52:

:53:

:53:

:53:

:53:

:55:

:55:

:56:

:56:

:57:

:57:

:58:

:59:

:59:

:00:

:00:

:01

:02:

:03:

:04:

:04:

:05:

:05:

:06

:06:

:07:

:08:

:08:

:08:

60

: 27

61
38
62
00
63
07
64
30
65
40
66
52
67
33
68
49
69
01
70
05
71
30
72
33
73
39
74
35
75
46
76
12
77
39
78

: 20

79
34
80
58
81
49
82
50
83
06
84
47
85

: 27

86
43
87
54
88
13
89
37
90
46

2/9
8:48
9/24
8:49
4/14
8:52
3/9
8:54
8/22
8:55
3/25
8:56
8/9
8:56
3/27
9:00
9/22
9:01
10/24
9:01
4/25
9:01
3/18
9:04
8/29
9:04
4/18
9:07
5/8
9:09
9/29
9:10
5/25
9:11
6/25
9:12
9/25
9:13
7/25
9:16
4/27
9:19
3/20
9:21
8/25
9:21
10/25
9:22
9/25
9:23
5/18
9:25
10/29
9:25
4/20
9:28
11/24
9:29
10/22
9:30
11/25
9:30

913

1152

1157

965

956

1182

1175

1070

926

1174

1207

1136

1108

1103

1117

1072

1112

951

1106

1081

1230

1187

1093

994

946

1062

1053

1123

921

1243

1025

Jill Hankins
Jeff Wehling
Brett Parker
Megan Brockman
Jason Ledbetter
Ellen Friedman
Thomas Page
Melissa McAtee
Ryan Slight
Scott Espy

Edith Crawford
Salvatore Slusher
Kyle Dorton
Warren Grace
Vernon Zelch
Samuel Lawson
Allyson Hatfield
Erin Sanders
Derek Yeary
Christy Tree
Geneva Lorraine
Krystyna Clarke
Amanda Young
Brian Swope
Shannan Hudson
Ken John

Daniel Luttrell
Beverly Brewer
Tom Dykes
Douglas Scholfield

Chris Cochran

21

46

28

23

33

31

23

40

34

49

34

50

44

50

58

43

33

32

38

31

41

48

31

36

33

53

43

47

48

33

39

Stockton
Springfield
Wichita Falls
Springfield
Lebanon
Highlandville
Virginia Beach
Springfield
Springfield
Marshfield
Woodridge
Wentzville
Chesterfield
St. Louis
Bourbon
Wildwood
Richmond
Towson

Nixa
Springfield
Overland Park
Springfield
Springfield
Battlefield
Ridgedale
Fort Collins
Wentzville
Kansas City
Springfield
Branson

Nixa

MO

MO

X

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

IL

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

VA

MD

MO

MO

KS

MO

CcO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

:46:

:52:

:45:

:50:

:40:

:54:

:48:

:53:

:54

:49:

:52:

:55:

:50:

:57:

:58:

:58

:57:

:03:

:03:

:54

:53:

:49:

:52

32

54

32

48

13

33

43

54

: 38

43

43

01

14

55

00

:25

31

58

09

: 20

12

15

:26



91
:08:52
92
:10:11
93
:10:29
94
:10:42
95
:10:47
96
:10:57
97
:11:07
98
:11:33
99
:11:56
100
:12:29
101
:14:27
102
:15:47
103
:16:03
104
:16:53
105
:17:29
106
:18:21
107
:18:38
108
:18:44
109
:18:46
110
:19:04
111
:19:21
112
:19:41
113
:20:23
114
:21:23
115
:23:08
116
:23:39
117
:23:42
118
:24:19
119
:24:24
120
:25:08
121
:26:48

3/19
9:30
2/29
9:33
11/29
9:34
12/25
9:35
12/29
9:35
13/25
9:35
6/18
9:36
12/24
9:37
13/29
9:37
11/22
9:39
14/29
9:43
13/24
9:46
3/29
9:47
12/22
9:49
7/18
9:50
5/14
9:52
15/29
9:53
4/29
9:53
5/29
9:53
14/25
9:54
16/29
9:54
15/25
9:55
17/29
9:57
5/27
9:59
1/2
10:03
14/24
10:04
10/25
10:04
5/20
10:06
18/29
10:06
13/22
10:08
8/18
10:11

1060

1126

1147

1176

1129

977

1238

976

1109

1080

1142

1132

1189

1198

1058

2122

1236

1222

1161

1159

1022

1178

604

981

1231

1007

1074

1107

1059

974

941

Carrie Krause
Debbie Rodman
Scott Taylor
Greg Baker
Michael Brown
Adam Diel
Scott Embretson
David Solum
Curtis Workman
Scott Goodmon
Grant McCune
Dave Freeze
Crystal Brewer
Mark Wilson

Kc Kopaska
Adam Tillinghast
Mark Nelson
Jennifer Evans
Becca Harris
Lyle Barber
Kris Wolford
Scott Dahl
John Collins
Parker Ruth
Rae Mohrmann
William Bishop
Amanda Jerman
Crissy Fenwick
Doug Serven
Eric Barb

Jon Norcross

29

39

44

35

43

39

50

48

43

31

40

48

35

32

52

29

43

38

35

38

42

39

44

41

62

46

31

48

40

32

50

Bozeman
Columbia
Ozark
Springfield
Blue Springs
Independence
Republic
Republic
Villa Ridge
Madison
Springfield
Blytheville
Cabool
Battlefield
Republic
Springfield
Nixa
Cassville
Springfield
Bolivar

Nixa

Williamsville

Springfield
Nixa

St. Louis
Nixa

Nixa

Nixa

Norman

Jackson

MT 1:56:34

MO 1:58:42

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

AL

MO

AR

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

IL

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

OK

MO

North Little Ro AR

1:56:

2:03:

2:12:

2:01

2:07:

2:01:

2:09

2:00:

2:02

2:00:

2:09

16

:34

:02

14

:04

:49

07

: 20

:06

:46

59

48

122

07

17

124

:04

03

:28

:23



122
:26:54
123
:28:51
124
:29:02
125
:29:15
126
:30:09
127
:30:33
128
:31:02
129
:31:07
130
:31:16
131
:31:26
132
:31:58
133
:32:40
134
:32:50
135
:32:55
136
:34:22
137
:34:32
138
:34:45
139
:35:35
140
:35:37
141
:35:48
142
:37:32
143
:38:51
144
:39:15
145
:39:57
146
:40:02
147
:40:20
148
:43:10
149
:43:12
150
:44:09
151
:44:33
152
:45:25

1/6
10:12
14/22
10:16
6/29
10:17
4/19
10:17
15/24
10:19
7/29
10:20
1/2
10:21
4/9
10:21
6/27
10:22
19/29
10:22
6/20
10:23
5/9
10:25
7/20
10:25
6/14
10:25
16/24
10:29
11/25
10:29
15/22
10:30
6/8
10:32
8/20
10:32
7/27
10:32
16/25
10:36
17/25
10:39
5/19
10:40
9/20
10:42
17/24
10:42
8/29
10:42
6/19
10:49
12/25
10:49
7/19
10:51
18/24
10:52
9/29
10:54

1228

958

996

1078

2739

1227

931

1071

1246

937

923

955

1032

1088

936

980

1177

1086

1008

1234

1183

1052

1122

1169

1168

1095

975

988

1215

1217

1024

Gary Wheat
Nick Bestgen
Jen Jenkins
Deanna Quinones

Rodney Gray

Mary Ellen Bradshaw

Kim Els

Meaghan Dayton
Kathleen Lucas
Scott Kobasa
Dawn Inman

Casi Kenyon
Jean Hanson
Sean Ross
Michael Finch
Stacie Vestal
Shane Summers
Clark Harris
Brenda Mantooth
Tracy Hill
Elmer Flores
Henry David
Miranda Schreck
Soni Marker
Bill Marker

Kim Moore

Leah MacIoce
Krista Hillhouse
Erica Kosar
Larry Boldt

Shannon Cochran

64

30

37

29

48

39

55

20

44

44

46

23

46

29

49

34

33

57

47

41

38

36

27

47

49

35

28

31

27

49

39

Joplin
Tipton
Marshfield
Republic
Springfield
Columbia
Springfield
Pittsburg
Springfield
Tampa

Eden Prairie
Conway
Brandon
Springfield
Springfield
Conway
Reeds Spring
Branson
Columbia
Springfield
Springfield
Columbia
Bolivar
Greenville
Greenville
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Battlefield
Lewisville

Nixa

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

KS

MO

FL

MN

MO

SD

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

OH

OH

MO

MO

MO

MO

X

MO

:08

:07

:08:

:02:

:12:

:08:

:12:

:57:

:08:

:10:

:03

:11

:14:

:11:

:10:

:10:

122

122

:11:

122

:15

127

:59

42

55

12

48

13

55

53

13

127

: 21

45

50

13

12

: 30

31

52

:28

: 21



153
:45:38
154
:47:19
155
:47:41
156
:47:59
157
:48:09
158
:48:30
159
:51:05
160
:51:26
161
:53:33
162
:53:53
163
:53:55
164
:53:57
165
:53:57
166
:54:01
167
:54:09
168
:54:39
169
:54:53
170
:55:02
171
:55:03
172
:55:17
173
:56:21
174
:56:53
175
:57:23
176
:57:31
177
:57:31
178
:57:59
179
:58:09
180
:58:17
181
:58:21
182
:58:23
183
:58:30

13/25
10:55
18/25
10:58
1/5
10:59
20/29
11:00
10/20
11:00
9/18
11:01
8/19
11:07
16/22
11:08
9/19
11:13
2/5
11:14
2/6
11:14
10/29
11:14
11/20
11:14
10/19
11:14
3/6
11:14
4/6
11:15
17/22
11:16
11/29
11:16
8/27
11:16
7/14
11:17
12/29
11:19
14/25
11:20
15/25
11:22
19/25
11:22
16/25
11:22
8/14
11:23
20/25
11:23
21/29
11:24
13/29
11:24
9/14
11:24
14/29
11:24

1188

1116

1011

1043

1180

992

1219

970

1216

1131

1066

1201

1165

982

917

1209

950

1149

1186

1245

1197

997

999

1018

1017

1047

1010

1041

1094

1208

3137

Crystal Sartor
David Williams
Brenda Pike
Brian Allen

Judy Rhoten
David Wissbaum
Bethany Luttrell
Anthony Jesse
Brittany Anderson
Nancy Pratt
Steve Dooley
Michelle Mills
Tiffany Reed
Shelly Wright
James Potapa
Roger Fillmer
Allen Brinkman
Kerry Rose

Benni Stockton
Chad Spencer
Kelley Caffey
Sandy Vestal
Shana Ballard
Geoffrey Simpson
Shawna Simpson
Grant Baldwin
Scott Griffith
Jeff McKinnis
Nannette Langevin
Marco Lopez

Jodi Samsinak

31

38

51

43

47

50

28

32

26

52

62

35

46

29

60

60

31

36

44

26

37

30

33

36

33

29

39

42

37

25

35

Mountain Grove

Nixa
Battlefield
Nixa
Willard
Nixa
Springfield
Nixa
Springfield
Defiance
MacOmb
Kansas City
Smithville
Republic
Kentwood
Niangua
West Plains
Cassville
Cassville
Springfield
Conway
Conway
Ozark

Tulsa

Tulsa
Springfield
Republic
Springfield
Wildwood
Summit

Springfield

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

IL

MO

MO

MO

MI

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

OK

OK

MO

MO

MO

MO

IL

MO

:17

:14:

122

:10:

124

124

122

: 24

:11:

:19:

:12

:27:

:27:

:25:

:13

:10

:13:

:29:

:29:

:14:

:14:

:12

:28:

:28:

:16:

112

:20:

:20:

12

:19:

:32

16

38

15

53

17

:28

128

52

48

: 21

58

59

31

:29

:28

54

52

52

06

06

127

44

44

23

07

32

39

: 20

07



184
:59:14
185
:59:36
186
:59:42
187
:00:37
188
:01:25
189
:01:56
190
:01:59
191
:02:11
192
:02:50
193
:02:51
194
:02:58
195
:02:59
196
:03:42
197
:03:47
198
:05:19
199
:06:37
200
:07:35
201
:07:40
202
:10:39
203
:10:40
204
:10:48
205
:10:53
206
:10:53
207
:12:01
208
:13:22
209
:14:09
210
:14:45
211
:14:45
212
:16:08
213
:16:10
214
:16:27

10/18
11:26
22/29
11:27
18/22
11:27
10/14
11:29
21/25
11:31
11/19
11:32
12/20
11:32
9/27
11:32
15/29
11:34
11/18
11:34
7/8
11:34
22/25
11:34
17/25
11:36
23/29
11:36
12/18
11:40
12/19
11:43
19/24
11:45
13/18
11:45
11/14
11:52
16/29
11:52
6/9
11:52
18/25
11:52
5/6
11:52
24/29
11:55
19/25
11:58
17/29
12:00
12/14
12:01
19/22
12:01
20/24
12:04
6/6
12:05
23/25
12:05

1150

1185

1020

1034

1101

1241

1153

1105

1138

1164

1064

1097

1016

1090

1154

1167

1199

2436

1214

1082

1204

1127

1130

1033

987

1077

1203

1202

1171

973

1148

Leslie Lloyd
Cord Leonhardt
Timothy Dilg
Nathan Lewis
Allan Retasket
Rebecca Lutz

Lisa Reynolds

Toni Smith-Jensen

Julie Foster
Bobby Reed
Frank Logan
Brian Mashburn
Diana Thomas
Kelly Ward
David Reynolds
Alissa Yamnitz
Scott Hill
Larry Chase
Blake Richards
Jody Lingbeck
Sarah Oswald
Lacey Martinosky
Dan Jolley
Clint Hough
Julie Elliott
Celia Goodell
Jeremiah Jones
Jason Wilson
Jon Brusherd
Chris MacIoce

Michael Thompson

50

40

31

29

38

27

46

43

39

53

57

39

31

42

53

27

49

54

29

38

20

30

63

44

33

39

28

31

49

62

39

Newton
Seligman
Republic
Springfield
Hollister
Springfield
Springfield
La Crosse
Smithville
Smithville
Springfield
Olathe

Nixa
Springfield
Springfield
Gardner
Abilene
Springfield
Omaha
Rogers
Libertyville
Branson
Springfield
Jenison
Battlefield
Springfield
West Plains
West Plains
Springfield
Springfield

Bennington

IA

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

WI

MO

MO

MO

KS

MO

MO

MO

KS

KS

MO

NE

AR

IL

MO

MO

MI

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

NE

:26:

:19:

:34:

:09:

:25:

124

:18:

:27:

127

:13:

:15:

:18

:27:

: 20

:15

:13:

:18

:28:

:16:

:16:

:10:

122

:23:

:26:

:26:

:25:

122

:32

35

07

39

03

53

53

58

58

:58

38

52

:25

06

:23

: 20

16

:23

19

49

47

00

05

54

40

40

37

:30

:23



215
:16:56
216
:17:12
217
:18:07
218
:18:15
219
:18:40
220
:18:42
221
:19:05
222
:19:12
223
:19:12
224
:19:12
225
:19:20
226
:19:49
227
:20:19
228
:20:55
229
:21:26
230
:22:51
231
:23:27
232
:25:01
233
:25:54
234
:26:28
235
:26:34
236
:26:40
237
:26:56
238
:27:19
239
:27:46
240
:27:49
241
:27:49
242
:28:22
243
:28:22
244
:28:28
245
:28:28

20/22
12:06
10/27
12:07
3/5
12:09
8/8
12:09
20/25
12:10
18/29
12:10
25/29
12:11
7/9
12:11
8/9
12:11
13/20
12:11
11/27
12:12
21/25
12:13
12/27
12:14
26/29
12:15
19/29
12:17
21/22
12:20
13/19
12:21

12:25
27/29
12:27
20/29
12:28
14/19
12:28
13/27
12:29
14/18
12:29
14/27
12:30
21/24
12:31
15/27
12:31
16/27
12:31
24/25
12:32
22/22
12:32
14/20
12:33
15/20
12:33

1160

1027

945

1221

1184

1076

1049

928

1031

1087

967

1099

972

1019

966

938

983

1232

1194

1721

1001

3043

920

1111

1135

1042

1273

1139

1140

948

1038

Adam Irvin

Tammy Toepfer

Ruthie Weidenfeller

Johnny Spriggs
Scarlett Smith
Melissa Maples
John Pitts
Amanda Gravitt
Danielle Jobe

Donna Gravitt

Christina Oldham

Tara Stulce
Elisa Linder
James Strother
Molly Wilson

Kevin Bacon

Monika McClellan

Unknown Runner
Todd Fertig
Carrie Keller
Megan Fairfield
Heather Gilbert
Joe Gies

Dawn Mrad

Chris Farabee
Kim McKinnis
Kathy Palen
Jacob Careaga
Brian Hamacher
Joan Petty

Stacey Boyce

32

44

51

56

33

36

43

20

20

48

44

30

43

40

37

30

29

40

36

26

44

52

42

48

43

44

36

31

46

49

Springfield
Neosho
Harrison
Broken Arrow
Sparta
Highlandville
Little Rock
Nixa

Nixa

Nixa
Rogersville
Republic
Springfield
Nixa
Springfield
Springfield

Bolivar

Branson

Saint Louis
Springfield
Mount Vernon
Ozark

O Fallon
Springfield
Springfield
Ozark
Jefferson City
Jefferson City
Springfield

Springfield

MO

MO

AR

OK

MO

MO

AR

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

12

:31:

122

:32:

:23:

:23:

:09:

:40:

:40:

:40:

:40:

:40:

:31:

: 24

:40:

: 38

:20:

: 38

128

:37:

:40:

42

42

:37:

42

42

42

:17:

:17:

42

42

05

51

52

47

52

52

50

07

07

09

12

10

51

:28

12

:23

48

: 20

:52

08

49

42

39

45

43

44

40

10

09

45

47



246
:28:44
247
:30:45
248
:31:42
249
:32:06
250
:32:07
251
:32:35
252
:33:23
253
:34:03
254
:34:18
255
:34:26
256
:37:42
257
:38:48
258
:40:35
259
:41:15
260
:41:33
261
:45:10
262
:46:58
263
:47:21
264
:49:14
265
:49:17
266
:49:50
267
:49:50
268
:51:13
269
:51:41
270
:53:56
271
:55:28
272
:56:29
273
:57:34
274
:03:15
275
:03:16
276
:06:41

21/29
12:33
28/29
12:38
22/29
12:40
15/19
12:41
22/25
12:41
9/9
12:42
16/19
12:44
15/18
12:45
17/19
12:46
4/5
12:46
23/29
12:54
22/24
12:56
24/29
13:00
13/14
13:02
16/20
13:03
1/1
13:11
17/27
13:15
18/27
13:16
25/29
13:20
16/18
13:20
26/29
13:22
23/25
13:22
27/29
13:25
17/18
13:26
9/9
13:31
19/27
13:35
28/29
13:37
18/19
13:39
24/25
13:52
17/20
13:52
29/29
14:00

1039

1104

1002

925

924

984

1224

1146

932

1196

1055

978

922

1193

1029

944

989

1210

1084

1179

1068

1063

1110

1220

963

1073

998

968

969

960

1048

Kim Koelling
Jeff Jensen
Heather Heide
Lindsey Inman
Charlotte Moser
Steven Svoboda
Michelle McKay
Steven Hamm
Rachel Happel
Christina Pietz
Beatriz Montejo
Todd Lekarczyk
Lesley Toops
Thien Kieu
Tammy Caldwell
James Betts
Angela Keeter
Laura Dannegger
Ann Owsley
Stewart Delnevo
Jennifer Bouse
Jayme Rogers
Dena Altic

Kent Kyle
Alison Giles
Anna Otto
Melissa Gudde
Erika Grubaugh
Vanessa Jesse
Debra Holland

Andy Hough

39

44

38

25

34

24

28

51

28

50

36

48

38

27

45

65

43

42

39

54

39

34

39

54

24

40

37

29

30

47

43

Dardenne Prairi MO

La Crosse
Springfield
Springfield
Fair Grove
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Ozark
Battlefield
Purdy

Irving

Oklahoma City

Galena
Atlanta
Ozark
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Bolivar
Springfield
Nixa
Columbia
Sedalia
Waynesville
Nixa
Springfield

Springfield

WI

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

TX

OK

MO

GA

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

:27:

:38:

:38:

:38:

:34:

:31:

: 38

: 38

:34:

:39:

:31:

:36:

:39:

:39:

:40:

:32

:38:

:53:

:41:

141

:41:

:53:

42

:31:

: 31

:49:

:49:

:46:

01

47
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03

53
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42

58

50

10

45

11
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48

35

13

13

11

36

47

00

:29

37

37

50



277 2/2 1067 i Patricia Hinojosa 60 F Springfield MO 2:51:
6:08:18 14:04
278 23/24 961 i Keeth Works 45 M Marshfield MO 2:42
6:09:14 14:06
279 18/20 962 i Renita Randall 45 F Ozark MO 2:42:
6:09:14 14:06
280 1/1 914 i Maria Jones 19 F Springfield MO 2:44:
6:11:13 14:11
281 20/27 934 i Shel'lee Haik 44 F Springfield MO 2:56:
6:13:46 14:16
282 18/18 1003 i David Robinson 54 M Herndon VA 2:45:
6:13:47 14:16
283 21/27 929 i Penny Friend 42 F Springfield MO 2:57:
6:15:59 14:22
284 25/25 990 i Christi Carlson 34 F Springfield MO 2:50:
6:16:06 14:22
285 29/29 1015 i Tracey Carlson-Mcknight 38 F Springfield MO 2:50:
6:16:06 14:22
286 22/27 930 i Veronica Wood 44 F Springfield MO 2:57:
6:17:34 14:25
287 23/27 1009 i Susan Griffith 41 F Republic MO 2:58:
6:19:20 14:29
288 19/20 1098 i Peggy Hill 46 F Hector AR 2:56:
6:21:30 14:34
289 24/27 1125 i Vallerie Sweeton 42 F Pittsburg KS 3:11:
6:29:46 14:53
290 20/20 1124 i Vada Cessna 47 F Pittsburg KS 3:11:
6:45:47 15:30
291 25/27 957 i Cindy Tull 42 F Springfield MO 2:58:
6:46:23 15:31
292 24/24 993 i Michael Brady 47 M Springfield MO 2:58:
6:46:25 15:31
293 5/5 1155 i Tami Fleming 52 F Ward AR 3:24:
7:07:05 16:19
294  26/27 1156 i Kristina Grisham 42 F Cabot AR 3:24:
7:07:05 16:19
295 27/27 1237 i Deb Kuntz 42 F Republic MO
7:18:49 16:45
296 14/14 1119 i Jason Schuett 29 M Branson MO 1:29
297 25/25 1223 i Russ Traphagan 38 M Springfield MO 1:30:
298 19/19 1023 i Tricia Holm 29 F Washington MO 2:10:
299 2/2 915 i Kathryn Holden 59 F Springfield MO 2:58:
2010 BASSPRO SHOPS Marathon RELAY RESULTS
Place Div/Tot No. Cat Team Name Name Captain Mem2
Mem4 Memb Time Pace
1 1/4 3110 tc BAZYK Matthew Bazyk JOHNSON ERIC
TRAPHAGAN RUSS WIDZER MATTHEW LARANGEIRA ANTHONY 2:49:49 6:29
2 1/2 3101 tc MILLSAP Mark Millsap STOKES TONY
DANIEL SONTHEMER DAN STOKES GRETCHEN 3:09:06 7:14
3 1/2 3109 tc EOFF Cameron Eoff EOFF KIMBERLY
ANTHONY BOLLINGER AMY MILLS KRISTIN 3:25:34 7:51
4 1/1 3107 tc HOLT Kevin Holt LIGHTFOOT SYLVIA
LEONARD NANCY DOZA KATRINA FINALAUQUE JASON 3:28:30 7:58
5 2/4 3112 tc SATTERLEE Clark Satterlee HORTON ADAM
THURLOW ROSANUNDA MORALES CLINT STERLEE 3:41:14 8:27
6 1/1 3106 tc CONNER Charles Conner SMITH MICHAEL
KIMBERLY JAMES JOSHUA WRIGHT BRIAN 3:46:49 8:40
7 3/4 3108 tc BEITLICH Justin Beitlich CARLSON DON

JON GUY ROBERT BARNES NATHAN 3:56:18 9:02

07

:50

50

06

32

54

16

56

56

17

04

52

39

39

33

33

46

45

:25

53
08
09

Mem3

HORNER

SAITTA

CORY

CLIFT

LUNA



8 2/2 3104 tc STEWART Randy Stewart TUCKER HOWARD PAM
SCHUCHMAN LINDA BERRY MATT MCCASKILL JOHN 3:56:58 9:03

9 1/2 3105 tc DAVENPORT Stephanie Davenport SOYEZ-MILLER ASHLE
STEPHENS NICOLE MURPHY DAVID WRIGHT BRIAN 4:11:35 9:37

10 2/2 3103 tc DOUGLAS Danny Douglas STAFFORD DALE
KNEPPER MATT MILAM JUSTIN RICE MICHAEL 4:21:58 10:00

11 1/1 3102 tc HILLS Trisha Hills GOTTMAN GINA
ROBERTS GINNY WELLMAN LESIA FREESMEYER ASHLI 4:30:10 10:19

12 2/2 3113 tc SPICKARD Cristy Spickard COX ASHLEY

MCCALL-TISRON CHER MOBLEY DANIELLE
13 4/4 3111 tc PARRIGON
PALMER RAYMOND

BILLINGS DR CHRIS 4:47:15 10:58
Jake Parrigon PALMER TRISHA

CHRIS PARRIGON SHEENA 4:51:34 11:08

2010 BASSPRO SHOPS FULL MARATHON
TOP 3 IN EACH AGE GROUP

FEMALE OVERALL

1 1089 Sara Major Springfield MO 30 F 3:03:47
2 1229 Julie Zehr Streator IL 29 F 3:07:20
3 1192 Sarah Fuchs Ozark MO 28 F 3:18:34

MALE OVERALL

1 3015 Julius Rotich West Des Moines IA 35 M 2:39:26
2 1244 Hillary Kogo Lawrence KS 30 M 2:41:27
3 1118 Dan Hay Battlefield MO 49 M 2:44:36
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FEMALE MASTER OVERALL
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1 1141 1141 Lauren Rose Laughlin Springfield MO 45 F 3:24:41
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MALE MASTER OVERALL

AR A A A R A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A A A A A AR A AR AR A AR A AR A AR AR A A A A A A A A Ak Ak Ak Ak vk kv kA vk k%

1 1235 1235 Jim Seeds Waterford ON 41 M 2:58:17
FEMALE AGE GROUP 14 - UNDER (100)
MALE AGE GROUP 14 - UNDER (100)
FEMALE AGE GROUP 15 - 19 (100)
1 914 Maria Jones Springfield MO 19 F 6:11:13
MALE AGE GROUP 15 - 19 (100)
1 1115 Casey O'Connor Camdenton MO 19 M 3:15:04
2 1143 Micah Miller Monett MO 18 M 3:25:21
3 1181 Ryan Nichols Springfield MO 19 M 3:46:37

PALMER



FEMALE

AGE GROUP 20 - 24

(100)

1 910 Allison Keefe Saint Louis MO 21 F 3:49:01
2 913 Jill Hankins Stockton MO 21 F 3:50:27
3 965 Megan Brockman Springfield MO 23 F 3:53:07
4 1071 Meaghan Dayton Pittsburg KS 20 F 4:31:07
5 955 Casi Kenyon Conway MO 23 F 4:32:40
6 1204 Sarah Oswald Libertyville IL 20 F 5:10:48
7 928 Amanda Gravitt Nixa MO 20 F 5:19:12
8 1031 Danielle Jobe Nixa MO 20 F 5:19:12
9 963 Alison Giles Nixa MO 24 F 5:53:56
MALE AGE GROUP 20 - 24 (100)
1 1069 Michael McCampbell Marshall MO 22 M 3:09:32
2 1162 Tommy Woroszylo Fort Leonard Wo MO 24 M 3:31:47
3 1172 Thomas Mangan Ft. Leonard Woo MO 23 M 3:32:27
4 1248 Scott Rempel Newton KS 20 M 3:38:34
5 1092 Caleb Stewart Springfield MO 23 M 3:43:52
6 1026 Nick Bratten Ridgedale MO 20 M 3:47:46
7 3031 Michael Worcester St. Joseph MO 24 M 3:48:15
8 1175 Thomas Page Virginia Beach VA 23 M 3:53:52
9 984 Steven Svoboda Springfield MO 24 M 5:32:35
FEMALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29 (100)
1 1060 Carrie Krause Bozeman MT 29 F 4:08:52
2 1078 Deanna Quinones Republic MO 29 F 4:29:15
3 1122 Miranda Schreck Bolivar MO 27 F 4:39:15
4 975 Leah MacIoce Springfield MO 28 F 4:43:10
5 1215 Erica Kosar Battlefield MO 27 F 4:44:09
6 1219 Bethany Luttrell Springfield MO 28 F 4:51:05
7 1216 Brittany Anderson Springfield MO 26 F 4:53:33
8 982 Shelly Wright Republic MO 29 F 4:54:01
9 1241 Rebecca Lutz Springfield MO 27 F 5:01:56
10 1167 Alissa Yamnitz Gardner KS 27 F 5:06:37
11 983 Monika McClellan Bolivar MO 29 F 5:23:27
12 1001 Megan Fairfield Springfield MO 26 F 5:26:34
13 925 Lindsey Inman Springfield MO 25 F 5:32:06
14 1224 Michelle McKay Springfield MO 28 F 5:33:23
15 932 Rachel Happel Springfield MO 28 F 5:34:18
16 968 Erika Grubaugh Waynesville MO 29 F 5:57:34
MALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29 (100)
1 1225 Adam Tanvas Neenah WI 25 M 3:42:16
2 986 Nicholas Barker Roby MO 29 M 3:44:02
3 1057 Matt Young Kansas City MO 29 M 3:48:29
4 1157 Brett Parker Wichita Falls TX 28 M 3:52:00
5 2122 Adam Tillinghast Springfield MO 29 M 4:18:21
6 1088 Sean Ross Springfield MO 29 M 4:32:55
7 1245 Chad Spencer Springfield MO 26 M 4:55:17
8 1047 Grant Baldwin Springfield MO 29 M 4:57:59
9 1208 Marco Lopez Summit IL 25 M 4:58:23
10 1034 Nathan Lewis Springfield MO 29 M 5:00:37
11 1214 Blake Richards Omaha NE 29 M 5:10:39
12 1203 Jeremiah Jones West Plains MO 28 M 5:14:45
13 1193 Thien Kieu Oklahoma City OK 27 M 5:41:15




FEMALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34 (100)
1 1211 Libia Chandler Ozark MO 32 F 3:50:19
2 1182 Ellen Friedman Highlandville MO 31 F 3:53:40
3 1207 Edith Crawford Woodridge IL 34 F 3:56:05
4 1112 Allyson Hatfield Richmond VA 33 F 4:00:12
5 951 Erin Sanders Towson MD 32 F 4:00:39
6 1081 Christy Tree Springfield MO 31 F 4:02:34
7 1093 Amanda Young Springfield MO 31 F 4:04:50
8 946 Shannan Hudson Ridgedale MO 33 F 4:05:47
9 1074 Amanda Jerman Nixa MO 31 F 4:23:42
10 980 Stacie Vestal Conway MO 34 F 4:34:32
11 988 Krista Hillhouse Springfield MO 31 F 4:43:12
12 1188 Crystal Sartor Mountain Grove MO 31 F 4:45:38
13 997 Sandy Vestal Conway MO 30 F 4:56:53
14 999 Shana Ballard Ozark MO 33 F 4:57:23
15 1017 Shawna Simpson Tulsa OK 33 F 4:57:31
16 1016 Diana Thomas Nixa MO 31 F 5:03:42
17 1127 Lacey Martinosky Branson MO 30 F 5:10:53
18 987 Julie Elliott Battlefield MO 33 F 5:13:22
19 1184 Scarlett Smith Sparta MO 33 F 5:18:40
20 1099 Tara Stulce Republic MO 30 F 5:19:49
21 924 Charlotte Moser Fair Grove MO 34 F 5:32:07
22 1063 Jayme Rogers Republic MO 34 F 5:49:50
23 969 Vanessa Jesse Nixa MO 30 F 6:03:15
24 990 Christi Carlson Springfield MO 34 F 6:16:06
MALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34 (100)
1 949 Zach Boleyn Osceola MO 34 M 2:57:55
2 1158 Scott Hicks Billings MO 32 M 3:11:22
3 1079 David Ayer Hollister MO 33 M 3:39:43
4 1134 Carl Heuschmidt Fayetteville AR 33 M 3:45:43
5 1249 Derek Chambers Nixa MO 30 M 3:46:00
6 940 Levi Haight Grand Haven MI 32 M 3:46:43
7 956 Jason Ledbetter Lebanon MO 33 M 3:53:30
8 926 Ryan Slight Springfield MO 34 M 3:55:49
9 1243 Douglas Scholfield Branson MO 33 M 4:08:37
10 1080 Scott Goodmon Madison AL 31 M 4:12:29
11 1198 Mark Wilson Battlefield MO 32 M 4:16:53
12 974 Eric Barb Jackson MO 32 M 4:25:08
13 958 Nick Bestgen Tipton MO 30 M 4:28:51
14 1177 Shane Summers Reeds Spring MO 33 M 4:34:45
15 970 Anthony Jesse Nixa MO 32 M 4:51:26
16 950 Allen Brinkman West Plains MO 31 M 4:54:53
17 1020 Timothy Dilg Republic MO 31 M 4:59:42
18 1202 Jason Wilson West Plains MO 31 M 5:14:45
19 1160 Adam Irvin Springfield MO 32 M 5:16:56
20 938 Kevin Bacon Springfield MO 30 M 5:22:51
21 1140 Brian Hamacher Jefferson City MO 31 M 5:28:22
FEMALE AGE GROUP 35 - 39 (100)
1 1732 Amy Gordy 35 F 3:35:57
2 1126 Debbie Rodman Columbia MO 39 F 4:10:11
3 1189 Crystal Brewer Cabool MO 35 F 4:16:03
4 1222 Jennifer Evans Cassville MO 38 F 4:18:44
5 1161 Becca Harris Springfield MO 35 F 4:18:46
6 996 Jen Jenkins Marshfield MO 37 F 4:29:02
7 1227 Mary Ellen Bradshaw Columbia MO 39 F 4:30:33



8 1095 Kim Moore Springfield MO 35 F 4:40:20
9 1024 Shannon Cochran Nixa MO 39 F 4:45:25
10 1201 Michelle Mills Kansas City MO 35 F 4:53:57
11 1149 Kerry Rose Cassville MO 36 F 4:55:02
12 1197 Kelley Caffey Conway MO 37 F 4:56:21
13 1094 Nannette Langevin Wildwood MO 37 F 4:58:21
14 3137 Jodi Samsinak Springfield MO 35 F 4:58:30
15 1138 Julie Foster Smithville MO 39 F 5:02:50
16 1082 Jody Lingbeck Rogers AR 38 F 5:10:40
17 1077 Celia Goodell Springfield MO 39 F 5:14:09
18 1076 Melissa Maples Highlandville MO 36 F 5:18:42
19 966 Molly Wilson Springfield MO 37 F 5:21:26
20 1721 Carrie Keller Saint Louis MO 36 F 5:26:28
21 1039 Kim Koelling Dardenne Prairi MO 39 F 5:28:44
22 1002 Heather Heide Springfield MO 38 F 5:31:42
23 1055 Beatriz Montejo Battlefield MO 36 F 5:37:42
24 922 Lesley Toops Irving TX 38 F 5:40:35
25 1084 Ann Owsley Springfield MO 39 F 5:49:14
26 1068 Jennifer Bouse Springfield MO 39 F 5:49:50
27 1110 Dena Altic Bolivar MO 39 F 5:51:13
28 998 Melissa Gudde Sedalia MO 37 F 5:56:29
29 1015 Tracey Carlson-Mcknigh Springfield MO 38 F 6:16:06
MALE AGE GROUP 35 - 39 (100)
1 1050 Wayne Stanley Springfield MO 39 M 2:55:23
2 1121 David Murphy Wasola MO 38 M 2:58:52
3 1212 Brian Todd Springfield MO 36 M 3:02:21
4 1163 Charley Hogue Willow Springs MO 35 M 3:06:50
5 1239 vVal Serafimov Springfield MO 36 M 3:09:47
6 1170 Rhett Lakin Springfield MO 37 M 3:31:39
7 1102 Dave Ahlstrand Springfield MO 37 M 3:37:26
8 1106 Derek Yeary Nixa MO 38 M 4:01:20
9 994 Brian Swope Battlefield MO 36 M 4:05:06
10 1025 Chris Cochran Nixa MO 39 M 4:08:46
11 1176 Greg Baker Springfield MO 35 M 4:10:42
12 977 Adam Diel Independence MO 39 M 4:10:57
13 1159 Lyle Barber Bolivar MO 38 M 4:19:04
14 1178 Scott Dahl Williamsville IL 39 M 4:19:41
15 1183 Elmer Flores Springfield MO 38 M 4:37:32
16 1052 Henry David Columbia MO 36 M 4:38:51
17 1116 David Williams Nixa MO 38 M 4:47:19
18 1018 Geoffrey Simpson Tulsa OK 36 M 4:57:31
19 1010 Scott Griffith Republic MO 39 M 4:58:09
20 1101 Allan Retasket Hollister MO 38 M 5:01:25
21 1097 Brian Mashburn Olathe KS 39 M 5:02:59
22 1148 Michael Thompson Bennington NE 39 M 5:16:27
23 1139 Jacob Careaga Jefferson City MO 36 M 5:28:22
FEMALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44 (100)
1 1191 Jessica Lakin Springfield MO 41 F 3:44:11
2 918 Elizabeth Monday St Louis MO 44 F 3:48:02
3 1070 Melissa McAtee Springfield MO 40 F 3:55:33
4 1230 Geneva Lorraine Overland Park KS 41 F 4:03:58
5 981 Parker Ruth Nixa MO 41 F 4:21:23
6 1246 Kathleen Lucas Springfield MO 44 F 4:31:16
7 1234 Tracy Hill Springfield MO 41 F 4:35:48
8 1186 Benni Stockton Cassville MO 44 F 4:55:03
9 1105 Toni Smith-Jensen La Crosse WI 43 F 5:02:11
10 1027 Tammy Toepfer Neosho MO 44 F 5:17:12



11 967 Christina Oldham Rogersville MO 44 F 5:19:20
12 972 Elisa Linder Springfield MO 43 F 5:20:19
13 3043 Heather Gilbert Mount Vernon MO 44 F 5:26:40
14 1111 Dawn Mrad O Fallon MO 42 F 5:27:19
15 1042 Kim McKinnis Springfield MO 43 F 5:27:49
16 1273 Kathy Palen Ozark MO 44 F 5:27:49
17 989 Angela Keeter Ozark MO 43 F 5:46:58
18 1210 Laura Dannegger Springfield MO 42 F 5:47:21
19 1073 Anna Otto Columbia MO 40 F 5:55:28
20 934 Shel'lee Haik Springfield MO 44 F 6:13:46
21 929 Penny Friend Springfield MO 42 F 6:15:59
22 930 Veronica Wood Springfield MO 44 F 6:17:34
23 1009 Susan Griffith Republic MO 41 F 6:19:20
24 1125 Vallerie Sweeton Pittsburg KS 42 F 6:29:46
25 957 Cindy Tull Springfield MO 42 F 6:46:23
26 1156 Kristina Grisham Cabot AR 42 F 7:07:05
27 1237 Deb Kuntz Republic MO 42 F 7:18:49
MALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44 (100)
1 939 Jeremy Gorline Cabot AR 40 M 3:05:34
2 1190 Chad Lakin Springfield MO 40 M 3:17:15
3 1114 Todd Mallow Springfield MO 44 M 3:17:53
4 942 Roy Nelson Springfield MO 42 M 3:19:37
5 1173 Mark Fiedler Springfield MO 40 M 3:40:18
6 1061 Mitch Brouwer Hudsonville MI 41 M 3:42:29
7 1108 Kyle Dorton Chesterfield MO 44 M 3:57:33
8 1072 Samuel Lawson Wildwood MO 43 M 3:59:46
9 1053 Daniel Luttrell Wentzville MO 43 M 4:06:43
10 1147 Scott Taylor Ozark MO 44 M 4:10:29
11 1129 Michael Brown Blue Springs MO 43 M 4:10:47
12 1109 Curtis Workman Villa Ridge MO 43 M 4:11:56
13 1142 Grant McCune Springfield MO 40 M 4:14:27
14 1236 Mark Nelson Nixa MO 43 M 4:18:38
15 1022 Kris Wolford Nixa MO 42 M 4:19:21
16 604 John Collins Springfield MO 44 M 4:20:23
17 1059 Doug Serven Norman OK 40 M 4:24:24
18 937 Scott Kobasa Tampa FL 44 M 4:31:26
19 1043 Brian Allen Nixa MO 43 M 4:47:59
20 1041 Jeff McKinnis Springfield MO 42 M 4:58:17
21 1185 Cord Leonhardt Seligman MO 40 M 4:59:36
22 1090 Kelly Ward Springfield MO 42 M 5:03:47
23 1033 Clint Hough Jenison MI 44 M 5:12:01
24 1049 John Pitts Little Rock AR 43 M 5:19:05
25 1019 James Strother Nixa MO 40 M 5:20:55
26 1194 Todd Fertig Branson MO 40 M 5:25:54
27 1104 Jeff Jensen La Crosse WI 44 M 5:30:45
28 1048 Andy Hough Springfield MO 43 M 6:06:41
FEMALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49 (100)
1 1144 Pam Sailors Springfield MO 47 F 3:49:27
2 1187 Krystyna Clarke Springfield MO 48 F 4:04:49
3 1123 Beverly Brewer Kansas City MO 47 F 4:07:54
4 1107 Crissy Fenwick Nixa MO 48 F 4:24:19
5 923 Dawn Inman Eden Prairie MN 46 F 4:31:58
6 1032 Jean Hanson Brandon SD 46 F 4:32:50
7 1008 Brenda Mantooth Columbia MO 47 F 4:35:37
8 1169 Soni Marker Greenville OH 47 F 4:39:57
9 1180 Judy Rhoten Willard MO 47 F 4:48:09
10 1165 Tiffany Reed Smithville MO 46 F 4:53:57



11 1153 Lisa Reynolds Springfield MO 46 F 5:01:59
12 1087 Donna Gravitt Nixa MO 48 F 5:19:12
13 948 Joan Petty Springfield MO 46 F 5:28:28
14 1038 Stacey Boyce Springfield MO 49 F 5:28:28
15 1029 Tammy Caldwell Galena MO 45 F 5:41:33
16 960 Debra Holland Springfield MO 47 F 6:03:16
17 962 Renita Randall Ozark MO 45 F 6:09:14
18 1098 Peggy Hill Hector AR 46 F 6:21:30
19 1124 Vada Cessna Pittsburg KS 47 F 6:45:47
MALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49 (100)
1 1166 Richard White Branson MO 46 M 3:04:40
2 1218 Mike Hennessey Delton MI 47 M 3:27:58
3 1195 Matthew Thomas Maryland Height MO 46 M 3:37:48
4 916 Gary Mallekoote Hudsonville MI 46 M 3:41:19
5 1205 John Sweaney Springfield MO 45 M 3:41:51
6 1145 Robert Moore Elmira NY 49 M 3:42:08
7 995 Rance Recla Nixa MO 46 M 3:43:45
8 1152 Jeff Wehling Springfield MO 46 M 3:50:38
9 1174 Scott Espy Marshfield MO 49 M 3:56:01
10 921 Tom Dykes Springfield MO 48 M 4:08:13
11 976 David Solum Republic MO 48 M 4:11:33
12 1132 Dave Freeze Blytheville AR 48 M 4:15:47
13 1007 William Bishop Nixa MO 46 M 4:23:39
14 2739 Rodney Gray Springfield MO 48 M 4:30:09
15 936 Michael Finch Springfield MO 49 M 4:34:22
16 1168 Bill Marker Greenville OH 49 M 4:40:02
17 1217 Larry Boldt Lewisville TX 49 M 4:44:33
18 1199 Scott Hill Abilene KS 49 M 5:07:35
19 1171 Jon Brusherd Springfield MO 49 M 5:16:08
20 1135 Chris Farabee Springfield MO 48 M 5:27:46
21 978 Todd Lekarczyk Purdy MO 48 M 5:38:48
22 961 Keeth Works Marshfield MO 45 M 6:09:14
23 993 Michael Brady Springfield MO 47 M 6:46:25
FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54 (100)
1 1011 Brenda Pike Battlefield MO 51 F 4:47:41
2 1131 Nancy Pratt Defiance MO 52 F 4:53:53
3 945 Ruthie Weidenfeller Harrison AR 51 F 5:18:07
4 1196 Christina Pietz Ozark MO 50 F 5:34:26
5 1155 Tami Fleming Ward AR 52 F 7:07:05
MALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54 (100)
1 985 Pete Pyeatt Springfield MO 50 M 3:41:15
2 1247 Bucky Buckner Springfield MO 50 M 3:44:13
3 1136 Salvatore Slusher Wentzville MO 50 M 3:57:30
4 1103 Warren Grace St. Louis MO 50 M 3:58:39
5 1062 Ken John Fort Collins CO 53 M 4:06:27
6 1238 Scott Embretson Republic MO 50 M 4:11:07
7 1058 Kc Kopaska Republic MO 52 M 4:17:29
8 941 Jon Norcross North Little Ro AR 50 M 4:26:48
9 992 David Wissbaum Nixa MO 50 M 4:48:30
10 1150 Leslie Lloyd Newton IA 50 M 4:59:14
11 1164 Bobby Reed Smithville MO 53 M 5:02:51
12 1154 David Reynolds Springfield MO 53 M 5:05:19
13 2436 Larry Chase Springfield MO 54 M 5:07:40
14 920 Joe Gies Ozark MO 52 M 5:26:56



15 1146 Steven Hamm Springfield MO 51 M 5:34:03
16 1179 Stewart Delnevo Springfield MO 54 M 5:49:17
17 1220 Kent Kyle Springfield MO 54 M 5:51:41
18 1003 David Robinson Herndon VA 54 M 6:13:47
FEMALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59 (100)
1 931 Kim Els Springfield MO 55 F 4:31:02
MALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59 (100)
1 1075 Tom Rosburg Colo IA 55 M 3:27:26
2 1151 Jimmy Stanziola Overland Park KS 55 M 3:30:01
3 1200 Scott Smith Broken Arrow OK 56 M 3:44:56
4 1226 Allyn Wollard Nixa MO 59 M 3:49:37
5 1117 Vernon Zelch Bourbon MO 58 M 3:59:35
6 1086 Clark Harris Branson MO 57 M 4:35:35
7 1064 Frank Logan Springfield MO 57 M 5:02:58
8 1221 Johnny Spriggs Broken Arrow OK 56 M 5:18:15
FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 64 (100)
1 1231 Rae Mohrmann St. Louis MO 62 F 4:23:08
2 1067 Patricia Hinojosa Springfield MO 60 F 6:08:18
MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 64 (100)
1 1228 Gary Wheat Joplin MO 64 M 4:26:54
2 1066 Steve Dooley MacOmb IL 62 M 4:53:55
3 917 James Potapa Kentwood MI 60 M 4:54:09
4 1209 Roger Fillmer Niangua MO 60 M 4:54:39
5 1130 Dan Jolley Springfield MO 63 M 5:10:53
6 973 Chris MacIoce Springfield MO 62 M 5:16:10
FEMALE AGE GROUP 65 - 69 (100)
MALE AGE GROUP 65 - 69 (100)
1 944 James Betts Atlanta GA 65 M 5:45:10
FEMALE AGE GROUP 70 - OVER (100)
MALE AGE GROUP 70 - OVER (100)
FEMALE AGE GROUP No - Age (100)
MALE AGE GROUP No - Age (100)




